Ultrasonic Flowmeter
KATflow 120
Description
The KATflow range of non-invasive flowmeters utilises
ultrasonic technology for the accurate flow measurement
of liquids in full pipes.
The KATflow 120 is designed for permanent installation
on applications where advanced options and

selection of process inputs
required.
Ordering example:
KF120-2-1-1-1-CCNN-A2N-1-
1-0-00
Ultrasonic flowmeter KATflow
120, 2 flow channels, power
supply 100 ... 240 V AC, 50/60
Hz, wall mounted aluminium
enclosure IP 65, with serial
interface RS 485, 2 x 0/4 ... 20
mA current output (source), 2 x
PT100 temperature inputs,
standard data logger, with heat
quantity measurement incl. 2 x
PT100 sensors, no sound
velocity measurement, no
options
Order code   KF120 - x - x - x - x - x x x x - x    x - x - x - x - x   x
Number of flow channels:
1 flow channel 1
2 flow channels 2
Special (please specify) Z
Power supply:
100 ... 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 1
18 ... 36 V DC 2
Special (please specify) Z
Enclosure type:
Aluminium, wall mount, IP 65 1
Special (please specify) Z
Serial communication:
None 0
RS 485 1
Special (please specify) Z
Process outputs:
Slot 1
Without N
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source) C
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink) P
Voltage 0 ... 1 V U
Voltage 0 ... 10 V V
Frequency 0 ... 1 kHz F
Frequency 0 ... 10 kHz G
Digital (pulse/status), Open-Collector D
Digital (pulse/status), relay R
Special (please specify) Z
Slot 2 *
Slot 3 *
Slot 4 *
Process inputs:
Slot A
Without N
2 x PT100 temperature input A2
2 x current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source) B2
2 x current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink) E2
2 x voltage 0 ... 1 V H2
Special (please specify) Z
Slot B **
Internal data logger:
Standard 27,000 values 1
Extended 100,000 values 2
Special (please specify) Z
Heat quantity measurement (HQM):
Without 0
With heat quantity measurement incl. *** 1
2 x PT100 clamp-on temperature sensors
Special (please specify) Z
Sound velocity measurement (SVM):

With data logger download software incl. cable 1
Clamp-on flow sensors
Ordering examples:
Q3N-7-1-10-A-C010
Clamp-on transducer for pipe diameter range 10 ...
400 m, standard temperature range -30 ... 130 °C
including acoustic coupling component, degree of
protection IP 65, with metallic straps and clamps DN
40 ... 100, no stainless steel tag, with Amphenol
connector, 10 m connection cable
M2E-7-1-20-J-C020
Clamp-on transducer for pipe diameter range (50) 100
... 2500 mm, extended temperature range -30 ... 200
(300) °C including acoustic coupling gel, degree of
protection IP 65, with metallic straps and clamps DN
100 ... 3000, with junction box, 20 m connection cable
Note:
*) Scope of
supply includes
acoustic coupling
gel.
Issue:   DS/KF120/V0.1E/0206
Specification subject to change without notice
Order code Clamp-on transducer xxx   -   x - x - x  x - x - x xxx
Pipe diameter range:
6 ... 40 mm S2N
10 ... 400 mm Q3
10 ... 400 mm with hazardous area approval Q4N-Ex
(50) 100 ... 2500 mm M2
(50) 100 ... 6500 mm M3N
(50) 100 ... 3000 mm with hazardous area approval M4N-Ex
Special (please specify) Z
Temperature range *):
For hazardous area sensors -30 ... 120 °C N-Ex
Standard -30 ... 130 °C N
Extended - 30 ... 200 (300) °C E
Special (please specify) Z
Internal code:
Always 7
Degree of protection:
IP 65 (standard) 1
Special (please specify) Z
Transducer mounting accessories:
No mounting accessories 0
With metallic straps & clamps, DN 40 ... 100 1
With metallic straps & clamps, DN 100 ... 3000 2
With clamping set DN 10 ... 40 3
With mounting fixture, rail and chains DN 6 ... 40 (always for S2N) 7
Special Z
Without stainless steel tag 0
With stainless steel tag (please specify text) 1
Electrical connections:
With Amphenol connector A
With junction box J
Special (please specify) Z
Connection cable:
Without C 000
10 m cable length C 010
Special (specify in meter) C ___